Vol. 19883 Page 19883

8-7-15 S.E.

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY CURI

UNDER ORS 114.505-555 1587 MAR 13 PH 2:58

STATE OF ARIZONA)) ss. County of Pima)

and count

JEAN MARIE ELLIS, being duly sworn, on oath deposes

and says:

81145

 JAMES V. FAY died on October 3, 1985, in the County of Pima, State of Arizona, more than thirty (30) days prior to the execution of this Affidavit.

2. The value of decedent's entire estate, wherever located, does not exceed personal property having a fair market value of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000) or real property having a fair market value of Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000).

 That Affiant is one of the claiming successors under the Last Will and Testament of the decedent.

4. The real property of the decedent located in Klamath County, Oregon, is described as follows:

Lot 16 in Block 3 of WOODLAND PARK, together with an undivided 1/88th interest in the following described land, 2 parcels situated in Lots 1 and 2, Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, and being more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Beginning at the northwest corner of said Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, and running; thence along the North line of said Section North 89° 42' 15" East 400 feet; thence South 62.42 feet; thence South 46° 57' 20" West 408.82 feet to the Northeasterly bank of the Williamson River; thence following said river bank North 37° 53' 20" West 136.90 feet; thence North 16° 33' West 60.98 feet to the West line of Section 15; thence Northerly on said Section line 172.92 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian and running thence North 89° 42' 15" East 400.0 feet along

the North line of said Section 15; thence South 62.42 feet; thence South 50° 43' 50" East 453.16 feet; thence South 76° 17' 30" East 886.79 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 35° 56' 30" West 446.55 feet to a point on the Northeasterly bank of Williamson River; thence South 45° 32' 20" East 84.00 feet; thence North 44° 52' 10" East 411.58 feet; thence North 34° 25' 40" West 156.01 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning of this description.

5. Funeral expenses, expenses of last illness, and all debts known by the claiming successors have been paid.

 No Federal, Arizona, or Oregon Estate Tax is due on decedent's estate.

A certified copy of the death certificate has been attached to this affidavit.

8. No application or petition for appointment of a Personal Representative is pending or has been granted in Arizona, Oregon, or any jurisdiction.

9. The heirs of decedent entitled to receive the real property located in the State of Oregon are:

REBECCA ELLIS

Chilao Ranger Station LaCanada, CA 91011

DEBORAH ELLIS

ROBIN FAY DEBELLIS

Chilao Ranger Station LaCanada, CA 91011

REBECCA FAY DeBELLIS 18900

18900 Cajon Blvd: San Bernadino, CA 92407

18900 Cajon Blvd. San Bernadino, CA 92407

X 👔 🖓

JAMES FAY (whose correct 32 S. Azurita legal name is PATRICK Tucson, AZ 85745 JAMES FAY)

-2--

Each of these heirs has been sent a copy of the Affidavit and a copy of the Will.

10. The decedent died testate and a copy of his Will is attached to this Affidavit.

11. A copy of this Affidavit and its attachments including a copy of the Will have been delivered or mailed to each devisee at his or her last known address. A list of the devisees and their addresses are:

MARIE KARTHAUS

71 Troy Avenue Long Beach, NY 11561

REBECCA ELLIS

Chilao Ranger Station LaCanada, CA 91011

Chilao Ranger Station LaCanada, CA 91011

DEBORAH ELLIS

JEAN MARIE ELLIS

Chilao Ranger Station LaCanada, CA 91011

REBECCA FAY DeBELLIS

18900 Cajon Blvd. San Bernadino, CA 92407

ROBIN FAY DeBELLIS

18900 Cajon Blvd. San Bernadino, CA 92407

JAMES FAY (whose correct 32 S. Azurita te PATRICK Tucson, AZ 85745

12. The above described real property located in Klamath County, Oregon, is divided into five (5) equal shares, pursuant to the Will of JAMES V. FAY, and one share is given to each of his grandchildren, REBECCA ELLIS, DEBORAH ELLIS, REBECCA FAY DEBELLIS, ROBIN FAY DEBELLIS, and JAMES FAY, whose addresses are found above.

13. A copy of this Affidavit has been mailed to the Adult and Family Services Division; Estate Administration Section, Salem, Oregon, and to the Department of Revenue, Salem, Oregon.

14. A copy of this Affidavit and a copy of the Will has been filed with the County Clerk in each county where the decedent's real property is located.

DATED this g day of March, 1987.

Jan Marie Ellis Affiant

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 9 day of March, 1987, by JEAN MARIE ELLIS.

-4-

Notary Public /

My Commission Expires: <u>August 19,1987</u>

NAME OF DECEASED A PRST 1. IAMES RACE (# 0. white, Mack, American SPECEFY:	VINCENT	ATE OF ARIZO HEALTH SERVICES : VITAL REA IFICATE OF DEA CLUBY FAY	NA corids section deathing TH D 102- SEX		19887
A White PLACE OF A COURT DEATH A COURT S Pima SATE OF MONTH DAY	B TOWN OR CITY	<u></u>	VES. MALE VES. INDICATE MEDICAN. SPANISH. ERTO RICAN, CUBINA, ETC.	3. Octobe WAS DECEASED EVI FORCEST (SPECIEV	ATTH DAY YEAR
5 June 26, 1917 STATE OF (# not in USA, name count	BA 68 B	LSON	STITUTION PRESENCE OF TUCSON Medica PRED NEVER MARIEED WED DEVER MARIEED WED DEVERSION STOCKED Married	<u>l Center</u>	D. DOA
it New York JSUAL PESDENCE ASTATE 15 Arizona		13. 131-05-3	USUAL OCCUPATION	n Gillespie	DEN NAME)
AFD. SE 4766 E. Hawt	horne	ma 🏷 🛛 🖓 🖕	361 Jacker of working the en	Level Gov	ernment
20 Jean M. Ellis	B MEOLE	137 ON RESERVATION (Specity yes or no) 156 NO 157 NO 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	S4	(PP	85711
EXTENDED DATE	- anapata 21	Daughter	STREET NO.		KE
23 Cremation 24.10-	5-85 25 Evergreen	Daughter 22Ch TORY - NAME/LOCATION Crematory, Tuc	STREETING Llao Ranger Station, EMBALMENTS SIGNATURE Son, AZ 28 FUREPAL DEFORMANCE	La Canada, (A 91011
BEVERGIEREN MORTINA DI TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLI BEST OF THE CALL SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	DY. 3015 N. Ora	<u>cle Rd.</u> , Tucson	FUNERAL DRECTOR OF DE	An Illurin	2441A
AUX 32 5 4	HOUROFDE		MANNER STATED AT THE TIME, DATE	NO PLACE DUE TO THE CAL	OPINION ES) AND
AMMEDIA DORESS OF CERTIFIER ANYS 40. Steven J. Ketche MTEREGISTERED 410ct.8,1985 45. 45. 46. 46. 46. 46. 46. 47. 47. 47. 47. 47. 47. 47. 47	CIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER OF TRUE 1, M. D. 1604 N	ALLAW ENFORCELIEN	ATTE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Year) BONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Year) ON	HOUR OF DEATH	——關
10. 30. 30. 32. 32. 32. 32. 32. 41.08 42. 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 41.08 42. 42. 42. 42. 42. 42. 42. 42.		Country Club,	Tucson, AZ 85718	PRONOUNCED DEAD (H	—— []
B. DUE TO, OR AS AC	COR PULM	ONALE	SECONEACHINE	DATE RCVD. INSTATE 45.	
ART IL OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS	DNSEQUENCE OF:	ronic Obstructiv	e Pulmonary Disease	- lyr	APPROX.
PART IL OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS AND 57.	VOR ENVIRONMENTAL FACTORS (aduk lemaki was she pregnani withi	pear PD days of a rest		BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH
	MO DAY TR MOUR	INJURY AT DESCRIPTION	48. (Specify yes or no) (Specif	ASE REFERRED TO MEDICAL	XAMINER .
COUNTY OF PHIL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · CERTIFIED	CORV OF UNE	STREET ADURESS CTT	ORTOWN	
i na mana kata (na kata) zaka kata kata		VITAL RECORD	9, 1985 L'RECORDS SECTION DEPARTMENT OF		

A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OF THE

23

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

OF

JAMES VINCENT FAY

I, JAMES VINCENT FAY, of the City of Tucson, County of Pima, State of Arizona, do make, publish and declare the following as and to be my Last Will and Testament:

FIRST: I direct my Personal Representative, hereinafter named, to pay my just debts, including the expenses of my last illness, my funeral, and of the administration of my estate as soon after my decease as shall be Convenient and practicable.

I direct my Personal Representative to keep my funeral simple and that my body be cremated and the remains deposed of as the Personal Representative sees fit.

THIRD: I hereby give, devise and bequeath all of the proceeds and earnings in that certain life insurance policy wherein I am the insured and wherein the Federal Employees Insurance Company is the insurer as follows:

1. I direct my sister MARIE KARTHAUS, of Long Beach, New York, cause to be paid and pay from said insurance proceeds all of my funeral expenses, and after deducting the sums aforesaid from said insurance proceeds, the remainder I hereby give, devise and bequeath as follows:

- a)
- Three-fourths I give to my sister, MARIE KARTHAUS, and b)

Mini / Fa-

- One-eighth to REBECCA ELLIS, and c)
- One-eighth to DEBORAH ELLIS.

Page One



FOURTH: I hereby direct that all the property that I own in Oregon be divided into five (5) equal shares and I hereby give, devise and bequeath one (1) share each to my grandchildren, REBECCA ELLIS, DEBORAH ELLIS, REBECCA FAY DEBELLIS, ROBIN FAY DeBELLIS, and JAMES FAY.

FIFTH: I hereby give, devise and bequeath all my musical equipment such as records, tapes, recorders or radios, to my sister, MARIE KARTHAUS, to be disposed of by her as she sees fit.

SIXTH: I give, devise and bequeath to my daughter, JEAN MARIE ELLIS, and my friend, CARL J. KENNEDY, in equal shares my home located at 4766 East Hawthorne, Tucson, Arizona 85711. In the event that CARL J. KENNEDY does not survive me, I give, devise and bequeath the share that he would have taken to my sister, MARIE KARTHAUS, or if she predecease me, to her children.

SEVENTH: All of the rest, residue and remainder of my estate, real, personal and mixed, wheresoever situate and howsoever held, of which I may die seized or possessed, or to which I may be entitled at the time of decease, I give, devise and bequeath to my daughter, JEAN MARIE ELLIS, if she survives me.

In the event that my daughter, JEAN MARIE ELLIS, does not survive me, I give, devise and bequeath the same and equal shares to her children then living and to the living issue, upon the principle of representative, of each child of hers who may then be deceased leaving issue surviving.

Page Two

ana V

EIGHTH: I nominate, constitute and appoint my good friend, CARL J. KENNEDY, as the Personal Representative of this my Last Will and Testament, and I direct that he may serve as such without bond or other security. In the event that CARL J. KENNEDY is unable to unwilling for any reason to qualify or serve, I then nominate, constitute and appoint my daughter, JEAN MARIE ELLIS, as the Personal Representative of this my Last Will and Testament, and I direct that she may serve as such without bond or other security.

NINTH: I hereby revoke all Wills and Codicils heretofore by me made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand this_ day of <u>*JULY</u>, 1985.</u>*

19890

The foregoing instrument, consisting of three (3) typewritten pages, including the page hereof, was on the day of the date thereof, signed, published and declared by JAMES VINCENT FAY, as and to be his Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us, the undersigned, who, at his request, and in his sight and presence, and in the sight and presence of each other, have hereunto subscribed our names as

<u>ude Actes</u>, residing at <u>22016 Sin Ce</u> Tucson, Arizona

<u>Uttle Riley</u>, residing at <u>ULE PAICE RA</u>. Tucson, Arizona

Page Three

STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF PIMA () ss

We, JAMES VINCENT FAY, JUNE RILEY

<u>Lonerta Ricey</u>, the Testator and the Witnesses, ectively, whose names are signed to the attached or foregoing instrument, being first duly sworn, do hereby declare to the undersigned authority that the Testator signed and executed the instrument as his last Will and that he had signed willingly or directed another to sign for her, and that he executed it as his free and voluntary act for the purposes therein expressed, and that each of the witnesses, in the presence of the Testator, signed the Will as witness and that to the best of his knowledge, the Testator was at that time eighteen (18) or more years of age, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

JAMES VINCENT RAY and the second With

19891

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by JAMES VINCENT PAY: the Testator, and subscribed and sworn to before Witnesses, this 137 day of 100x HA RIL.

3.000 C

1985? Notary Public

My Commission Expires: august 191987

STATE OF ARIZONA ()

62

AMIN TO YTHUOD

We, JAMES VINCENT FAY, JODE NOCON , and

that each of the witnesses, in the presence of the Testator, signed to the Witnesses, in that each of the Witnesses, in the vill and that he had signed and executed the instrument as his last will and that he had signed willingly or directed antipolar to the presence of the the researce of the testator, signed and executed the that each of the testator, signed willingly or the that each of the presence of the testator, signed and that he will as witnesses, in the presence of the Testator, signed and that each of the witness and that to the presence of the Testator, signed and that each of the witnesses, in the presence of the Testator, signed the will as witness and that to the best of his knowledge, the the will as witness and that to the best of his knowledge, the feature of a more years of age, of the tother and more ways of age, of the tother and the will and the time eighteen (18) or more years of age, of the tother and under an under sint or undue influence.

 $d U \in \mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{A}}$ STATE OF/OREGONDIAL SAMAD Clerk of the Circuit Court of the County County of Klamath) of Klamath and the State of Oregon to hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been by me compared with the original, the way it is a transcript the phome and of the whole of such any set so the same appears on file or of record in My forlice and lie in card an eventy. pears on me of the state of the search of my frend and afilized IN TESTIMONS (WriteREOF,) bave herein the search of said Court, this of the search of said Court, this of the search o LYN & HARDY 同夏北部 ALT T. F.IS SWORN TO AND ACKNONLEDGED Defore me by JAMES stator, and subscribed and sworn to before HERE LOCKHAR KILL 20 76D

JOSEPH H. RILEY, JR. ATTORNEY AT LAW P.O. BOX 1842 TUCSON, ARIZONA 65702

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: s

 Filed for record at request of ______JOSeph H. Riley, Jr., Attorney at Law ______ the _____ 3rd _____ day
 of _______A.D., 19 87 at ______ 0clock A ______, and duly recorded in Vol. ______ M87 ______, of _______ 0pleads ______ on Page _______ 19883 ________

Margar Margar

FEE \$50.00

Evelyn Blehn, County Clerk